C P Power & Automation Ltd, 8 Hotchkiss Way, Coventry, CV3 2RL, UK  Tel: +44 2476 444845  Fax: + 44 2476 561531  Web: www.cppowerautomation.com
Input:Input:Input:Input:Input:
Input voltage (DC) 24 V, 48 V ÷ 60 V, 110 V, 220 V
± 30 %
Inrush current limiting UIn 24 V: not availabel
UIn 48 V ÷ 60 V: option
UIn 110 V, 220 V: standard
Input current max. 2,1 x POUTnom

d18
z20
* Option Signal - relay:* Option Signal - relay:* Option Signal - relay:* Option Signal - relay:* Option Signal - relay:
X and Y:X and Y:X and Y:X and Y:X and Y:
Ext. OnExt. OnExt. OnExt. OnExt. On/////Off and PowerOff and PowerOff and PowerOff and PowerOff and Power
Good not availableGood not availableGood not availableGood not availableGood not available
Z: Ext. OnZ: Ext. OnZ: Ext. OnZ: Ext. OnZ: Ext. On/////Off, PowerOff, PowerOff, PowerOff, PowerOff, Power
Good and Current ShareGood and Current ShareGood and Current ShareGood and Current ShareGood and Current Share
not availablenot availablenot availablenot availablenot available
Pin AssignmentPin AssignmentPin AssignmentPin AssignmentPin Assignment
DimensionsDimensionsDimensionsDimensionsDimensions
Input Output Euro - Model
Voltage Voltage (V) / Cassette Number
(V) Current (A) A B
24 5/25 x GWN24/5/25
24 12/16 x GWN24/12/16
24 12/25 x GWN24/12/25
24 15/13 x GWN24/15/13
24 15/20 x GWN24/15/20
24 24/8 x GWN24/24/8
24 24/13 x GWN24/24/13
24 48/4 x GWN24/48/4
24 48/6,5 x GWN24/48/6,5
24 60/3,5 x GWN24/60/3,5
24 60/5 x GWN24/60/5
24 110/1,8 x GWN24/110/1,8
24 110/2,8 x GWN24/110/2,8
48-60, 110, 220 5/25 x GWN.../5/25
48-60, 110, 220 12/16 x GWN.../12/16
48-60, 110, 220 12/25 x GWN.../12/25
48-60, 110, 220 15/13 x GWN.../15/13